

Ref: 02969_04148_2018-07-13_01
Date: 13 July 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 11 July 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Who provides expert evaluation of gender assignment in newborns with Disorders of Sex Development?

The Tertiary Paediatric Endocrinology team based at the John Radcliffe Hospital in Oxford.

2. Does the trust use a multidisciplinary team that deals with the evaluation and long-term management and needs of patients with Disorders of Sex Development?

The Tertiary Paediatric Endocrinology team based at the John Radcliffe Hospital in Oxford.

3. If yes to question 2, can you provide contact details for the team?

The Tertiary Paediatric Endocrinology team based at the John Radcliffe Hospital in Oxford.

4. What specialties are represented on the multidisciplinary team (e.g. paediatric subspecialists in endocrinology, surgery, and/or urology, psychology/psychiatry, gynaecology, genetics, neonatology, and, if available, social work, nursing, and medical ethics)? Please list them.

Please contact oxford@infreemation.co.uk

5. When dealing with Disorders of Sex Development, what guidelines, if any, do decision makers follow?

No Regional guidelines for referrals but aware of BSPED Clinical Standards and Principals of management for DSD including referral time line.

6. How many people are referred to this team per year (please give numbers for the last five years)?

The Trust usually refers 1-2 patients to Oxford per year.

Exact numbers cannot be given as the Trust does not record this information centrally. To obtain this information would entail trawling through patient records which would require permission and exceed the appropriate time limit.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
